

SC 27 of 2023

CNR. NO. WBBK090000932023

Order No. 16

Date. 01/08/2023

Today is the date fixed for appearance of the accused persons, hearing of the petition dated 11.05.2023 filed by the Ld. Public Prosecutor incharge of this case and consideration of charge.

Accused persons namely Renuka Singha Mahapatra, Ranpratap Singha Mahapatra, Rudrapratap Singha Mahapatra are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons are present.

Ld. Public Prosecutor incharge of this case is present.

The record is taken up for hearing of petition dated 11.05.2023 filed by the Ld. Public Prosecutor incharge of this case.

Heard the petition dated 11.05.2023 filed by the Ld. Public Prosecutor incharge of this case in full.

Fix 06/09/2023 for passing of order in respect of petition dated 11/05/2023 filed by prosecution

J.O Code WB01399